900263476 08/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		08/13/2013	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	5944 Peachtree Corners East	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587593	J.E.T.S.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4048705651 Email: sue.wisch@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Wisch

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW, Suite 2100
Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Wisch
Signature:	/Sue Wisch/
Date:	08/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=1401_001#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 2587

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August eta , 2013, by PNC Bank, National Association, as lender and as agent ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Johnson Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark dated as of March 1, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in, among other things, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark number 2587593 registered on July 2, 2002 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 3, 2011, at Reel 4608, Frame 0110; and

WHEREAS, Grantee no longer has an interest in the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its lien on the Mark and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encombrances arising under the Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, to Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as lender and agent

> By: Dello Livere
> Name: Dello Livere
> Title:

ATLANTA 5497400.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/13/2013